
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORF’ORATIOI+ 

ZOMMISSIONERS Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

APR 1 2013 
30B STUMP - Chairman 
3ARY PIERCE 
3RENDA BURNS 
30B BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA 
CORPORATION, FOR A DETERMINATION OF 
THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY AND FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
FURNISHED BY ITS EASTERN GROUP AND 
FOR CERTAIN RELATED APPROVALS. 

Dpen Meeting 
4pril9 and 10,20 13 
Phoenix, Arizona 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

* * * * * * 

I 

DOCKET NO. W-O1445A-11-0310 

DECISION NO. 73829 

ORDER CORRECTING DECISION 
NO. 73736 NUNC PRO TUNC 

* * * * 

Having considered the entire record herein and being fully advised in the premises, the 

Commission finds, concludes, and orders that: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. On February 20, 2013, the Commission issued Decision No. 73736 in the above- 

captioned matter. 

2. On March 6, 2013, Arizona Water Company (“AWC”) filed a Motion for Correction 

of Decision No. 73736, Nunc Pro Tunc (“Motion”). AWC states in the Motion that that there are two 

apparent clerical errors in the Decision that require correction, both located in Exhibit B to the 

Decision, and requests that they be corrected. 

3. Specifically, AWC requests the following: 

(a) That Page 18 of Exhibit B be revised by adding a “Late Charge” set at “1.5 

percent after 15 days”; and 

S:\SHARPRING\AWCllO3 lORateCase\OrderNuncProTunc.doc 1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. W-0 1445A- 1 1-03 10 

(b) That Page 12 of Exhibit B be revised by correcting the Sale for Resale rate for 

3 1 ‘/z inch meter to read “134.70” rather than “34.70,” as it currently reads. 

4. AWC is correct that both provisions reflect manifest clerical errors that were included 

.n the Recommended Opinion and Order and not corrected in Decision No. 73736. Therefore, 

Decision No. 73736 should be corrected, nunc pro tunc, consistent with AWC’s Motion and as 

Seflected in the replacement pages for Exhibit B to Decision No. 73736, which are attached hereto 

md incorporated herein as Exhibit 1. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. AWC is a public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV of the Arizona 

Clonstitution. 

2. The Commission has jurisdiction over AWC and over the subject matter of AWC’s 

Motion. 

3. It is just and reasonable and in the public interest to correct Decision No. 73736, nunc 

wo tunc, consistent with AWC’s Motion and as reflected in the replacement pages for Exhibit B to 

Decision No. 73736, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit 1. 

, . .  

. . .  

. . .  

. . .  

. . .  

. . .  

. . .  

2 DECISION NO. 73829 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

e 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. W-01445A-11-0310 
ORDER 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Decision No. 73736 is hereby corrected, nunc pro tunc, 

:onsistent with Arizona Water Company's Motion and as reflected in the replacement pages for 

Zxhibit B to Decision No. 73736, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit 1. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately. 

BY ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JODI JERICH, Executive 
Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have 
hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the 
Commission to be affixed at the C , in the City of Phoenix, 
this ip+ day of 2013. 

IISSENT 

IISSENT 

3 DECISION NO. 73829 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SERVICE LIST FOR: 

DOCKET NO.: 

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

W-O1445A-11-0310 

Steven A. Hirsch 
Stanley B. Lutz 
BRYAN CAVE, LLP 
Two North Central Avenue. Suite 2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406 
4ttorneys for Arizona Water Company 

Robert Geake 
4RIZONA WATER COMPANY 
P.O. Box 29006 
Phoenix, AZ 85038 

Daniel W. Pozefsk 

11 10 West Washinaton Street. Suite 220 
RESIDENTIAL U~ILITY CONSUMER OFFICE 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ja L. Sha iro 
FdkNEM8RE CRAIG. PC 
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Attorneys for Liberty Utilities 

ChristoDher D. Krvrrier w -  

LibertfUtilities 
12725 W. Indian Scholl Rd., Suite DlOl 
Avondale, AZ 85392 

Thomas M. Broderick 
EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. 
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 

Michael M. Grant 
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY. PA 
2575 E. Camelback Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225 
Attorneys for Arizona Investment Council 

Gary Ya uinto 
Arizona f nvestment Council 
2100 N. Central Ave., Suite 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Michael W. Patten 
Timoth J. Sabo ROSHIL DEWULF PATTEN. PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Global Water 

4 DECISION NO. 73829 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

W-O1445A- 1 1-03 10 

Ron Fleming 
Global Watei 
21410 N. 19‘ Ave., Suite 201 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 

Kathie Wyatt 
1940 North Monterey Drive 
Apache Junction, AZ 85 120 

Gre Patterson 

916 W. Adams, Suite 3 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

WA%ER UTILITIES ASSOCIATION OF ARIZONA 

LA G”;X OFF1 D. HT ES OF GARRY D. HAYS, P.C. 
1702 E. Hi hland Ave., Suite 204 
Phoenix, A% 85016 
Attorney for the City of Globe 

Janice Alward. Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washinnton Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

5 DECISION NO. 73829 



ARIZONA WATER COMPANY EXHIBIT “B” DOCKET NO. W-O1445A-11-0310 
EXHIBIT “I ’’ to Order Nunc Pro Tunc 

Falcon Valley (Oracle/SaddleBrooke Ranch) 

Monthiv Minimums 

Residential 
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 
1-inch Meter 
11/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 
10-inch Meter 

Commercial 
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 
1-inch Meter 
11/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 
10-inch Meter 

Industrial 
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 
1-inch Meter 
11/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 
10-inch Meter 

Construction 
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 
1-inch Meter 
11/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 
10-inch Meter 

Sales for Resale 
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 
1-inch Meter 
1 1/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 
10-inch Meter 

Private Fire Service 
All 

$ 26.94 
67.35 

134.70 
215.52 
431.04 
673.50 

1,347.00 
2,155.20 
3,098.10 

$ 26.94 
67.35 

134.70 
215.52 
431.04 
673.50 

1,347.00 
2,155.20 
3,098.10 

s 26.94 
67.35 

134.70 
215.52 
431.04 
673.50 

1,347.00 
2,155.20 
3,098.10 

t 26.94 
67.35 

134.70 
215.52 
431.04 
673.50 

1,347.00 
2,155.20 
3,ogaio 

t 26.94 
67.35 

134.70 
215.52 
431.04 
673.50 

1,347.00 
2,155.20 
3,098.10 

$ 27.00 

12 DECISION NO. 73829 



ARIZONA WATER COMPANY EXHIBIT “B” DOCKET NO. W-0 1445A- 1 1-03 10 
EXHIBIT “1 ’’ to Order Nunc Pro Tunc 

EASTERN GROUP (All Divisions & Systems) 

Service Charaes 

Establishment 

Guarantee Deposit 

Reconnection for Delinquency 

Re-Esta blishment 

Service Call Out 

Returned Payment for Insufficient Funds 

Meter Re-read 

Meter Test 

Late Charge 

Service Line and Meter Installation Charaes 

Meter Size 
518 Inch 
1 Inch 
2 Inch turbine 
2 Inch compound 
3 Inch turbine 
3 Inch compound 
4 Inch turbine 
4 Inch compound 
6 Inch turbine 
6 Inch compound 
8 Inch turbine 
8 Inch compound 
10 Inch turbine 
10 Inch compound 

$32.00 

Residential- maximum: Two (2) times average customer class bill. 

Non-Residential-maximum: Two and one-half (2 112) times that customer‘s estimated maximum 

monthly bill. 

$32.00 

Eight (8) times the customer’s monthly minimum charge, or payment of the minimums since 

disconnection, whichever is less. 

During regular working hours- No charge. 

After regular working hours, on Saturdays, Sundays, or holidays - $35.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 All Meter Re-reads 

No charge for the first test; for the second test for the same customer within any twelve (12) 

month period, $25.00, or actual time and material, whichever is greater. 

After 15 days - 1.5 percent. 

Service Line* Meter Total* 
$ 445 $ 155 $ 600 

$ a30 $ 1,045 $ 1,875 
$ 830 $ 1,890 $ 2,720 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 

$ 495 $ 315 $ 810 

* Actual Cost of Service line if boring under roadway is required 

18 DECISION NO. 73829 


